# OP \$40.00 1314496

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephan KOHLSTRUK	04/30/2011
Sven BALK	04/29/2011
Hinnerk Gordon BECKER	04/29/2011
Lutz MINDACH	04/29/2011
Thomas ARNOLD	05/03/2011
Cornelia BAUMANN	05/03/2011
Elke SEIPEL	05/03/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144968

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501602033

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 383752US99PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 14

source=383752USAssignment#page1.tif source=383752USAssignment#page2.tif source=383752USAssignment#page3.tif source=383752USAssignment#page4.tif source=383752USAssignment#page5.tif source=383752USAssignment#page6.tif source=383752USAssignment#page7.tif source=383752USAssignment#page8.tif source=383752USAssignment#page9.tif source=383752USAssignment#page10.tif source=383752USAssignment#page11.tif source=383752USAssignment#page12.tif source=383752USAssignment#page12.tif source=383752USAssignment#page13.tif

source=383752USAssignment#page14.tif

# **Assignment of Application**

	Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5, 60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY				
	Dr.Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY				
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Straße 70a, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY				
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würgebach 1, 63571 Gelnhausen, GERMANY				
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptstr. 41, 63589 Linsengericht, GERMANY				
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg 3a, 63755 Alzenau, GERMANY				
	, res				
have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate copolymer-based				
have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate copolymer-based				
agent for polyole	ertain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate copolymer-based				

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany and <u>Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 Essen, Germany, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

NSERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	30.04.11		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Konstruk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

# **Assignment of Application**

<b>VSERT NAMES</b>
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WI	2) Dr. Stephan Konistruk, Am aiten Stadion 33, 48249 Duilhell, GERMAN 1
	Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5, 60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY
	Dr.Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Straße 70a, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würgebach 1, 63571 Gelnhausen, GERMANY
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptstr. 41, 63589 Linsengericht, GERMANY
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg 3a, 63755 Alzenau, GERMANY
	, respectively
	tain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate copolymer-based priming
agent for polyole	in surfaces
(Application No.	13/144,968 , filed July 18, 2011 ), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik Degussa GmbH

COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:	29 April 2019		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

# **Assignment of Application**

	Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-	-Str. 5, 60594 Fran	kfurt, GERMANY	
	Dr.Hinnerk Gordon Becker	, Schliepersberg 7	7, 45257 Essen, GERM	ANY
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhai	user Straße 70a, 44	1797 Bochum, GERMA	NY
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würge	ebach 1, 63571 Ge	Inhausen, GERMANY	
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptst	tr. 41, 63589 Linse	engericht, GERMANY	
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsber	g 3a, 63755 Alzen	au, GERMANY	
				, respectively
				-
	ain new and useful improver	nents in: Polyolef	in graft poly(meth)acry	late copolymer-based priming
have invented certa agent for polyolefin		,		

Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik Degussa GmbH

NSERT NAME UND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR WHEREAS,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:	29.04, 20M	D. Zi	I bala Jel
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:	_		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

## **Assignment of Application**

VSERT NAMES ND RESIDENC DDRESS OF HE INVENTOR	1

WHEREAS, I (WE	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk, Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, GERMANY
	Dr. Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5, 60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY
	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Straße 70a, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würgebach 1, 63571 Gelnhausen, GERMANY
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptstr. 41, 63589 Linsengericht, GERMANY
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg 3a, 63755 Alzenau, GERMANY
	, respectively,
have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate copolymer-based priming
(Application No.	7.1.10.2011
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik Degussa GmbH

NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	29.04.204		lindade
•		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:		,	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

# **Assignment of Application**

ISERT NAMES
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I (WE	E) Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk, Am alten Sta	adion 33, 4	8249 Dülmen, GERMAN	1Y
	Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5, 6	0594 Frank	cfurt, GERMANY	
	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliep	persberg 77	, 45257 Essen, GERMA	NY
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Stra	aße 70a, 44°	797 Bochum, GERMAN	Y
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würgebach 1,	63571 Gel	nhausen, GERMANY	
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptstr. 41, 63	3589 Linser	ngericht, GERMANY	
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg 3a, 63	755 Alzena	u, GERMANY	
			1.00	
	- 400			
£N.,				
n-1		_		, respectively
have invented cer agent for polyolef	tain new and useful improvements in	: Polyolefii	n graft poly(meth)acrylat	e copolymer-based priming
(Application No.	13/144,968	_, filed	July 18, 2011	), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik D	egussa Gm	bН	

NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:	03.05.2011	(Signature of Inventor)	no was form
		(Signature of inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
		(orginatare of inventor)	Cornena Daumann
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel
			22.0 00.00.

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

## **Assignment of Application**

	Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-		48249 Dülmen nkfurt GERM		
	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker,				
	Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhau		-		
	Thomas Arnold, Am Würge		*		
	Cornelia Baumann, Hauptst	r. 41, 63589 Lins	engericht, GER	MANY	
	Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg	g 3a, 63755 Alze	nau, GERMAN	Y	
		-			
					, respective
	in new and useful improvem	nents in: Polyole	fin graft poly(m	eth)acrylate cop	olymer-based primin
agent for polyolefin	surfaces				
				2011	

Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik Degussa GmbH

NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE WHEREAS,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:	03.05.2011	Com	elia Bo
•		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

# **Assignment of Application**

ISERT NAMES
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE) Dr. Stephan Konistruk, Am aften Stadion 33, 48249 Duillen, GERMAN	<u> 1</u>
Dr.Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5, 60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY	
Dr.Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMAN	ΝΥ
Dr.Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Straße 70a, 44797 Bochum, GERMAN	Υ
Thomas Arnold, Am Würgebach 1, 63571 Gelnhausen, GERMANY	
Cornelia Baumann, Hauptstr. 41, 63589 Linsengericht, GERMANY	
Elke Seipel, Am Dachsberg 3a, 63755 Alzenau, GERMANY	
	, respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Polyolefin graft poly(meth)acrylate agent for polyolefin surfaces	e copolymer-based priming
(Application No13/144,968, filedJuly 18, 2011	), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH and Evonik Degussa GmbH	

NSERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR ITHER ASSIGNEE

VSERT TITLE OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11</u>, 45128 <u>Essen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan Kohlstruk
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sven Balk
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Lutz Mindach
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Arnold
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Baumann
Date:	03,05,2011	Elke	Seipel
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke Seipel

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09